
I 
SACRAMENTO STREET 
INDUSTRIAL 
\'lASTEWATER LIFT 
STATION 
MODIFICATIONS 
ACCEPTED 

Council accepted the improvements in "Sacramento 
Street Industrial Wastewater Lift Station Modi­
fications", and d~rected the Public Works Director 
to file a Notice of Completion thereon. 1 
Council was apprised that the subject contract was 
awarded to Claude c. Wood Company of Lodi on February 
24, 1982 in the amount of $41,925 and has been 
completed in substantial conformance with the plans 
and specifications approved by the City Council. 
The final contract price was $42,328.32. 



, 
COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

TO: City Council 

FROM: City Manager 

DATE: July 1, 1982 

SUBJECT: Acceptance of "Sacramento Street Industrial Wastewater 
Lt ft Stat ton Hodl flcat Ions" 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Cound 1 accept the improvements in "Sacramento 
Street Industrial Wastewater Lift Statton Modlftcatlons,'' and direct the Public 
Works Director to ftle a Notice of Completion wlth the County Recorder's office. 

BACKGROUND INFORHATION: The contract was awarded to Claude C. Wood Co. of 
lodi on February 24, 1982, in the amount of $41,92S. The contract has been 
completed In substaMial conformance with the plans and specifications approved 
by the City Counc i 1. 

The contract completion date was Hay 3. 1982, and the actual 

is June 30~~ .. 82···· The fin:al contract price was.$1t2,328.)2. 
cost was S?Xssary field modifications. 

ac L. Ronsko 
ub ic Works Director 

JL eh 

APPROVED: 

HENRY A. CLAVES, City Manager 

completion date 
The increased 

FILE ItO. 

"ll 
' 


